

Amberkar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
O.O.C.J.

SUIT (L) NO. 30486 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 35691 OF 2025

Ambit Life Style Homes LLP & Anr. .. Plaintiffs

Versus

Parekh Market Premises Co-operative Ltd & Ors. .. Defendants

.....

- Mr. Gauraj Shah a/w Mr. V.A. Joshi, Mr. Vir Patel & Mr. Yogesh Patel i/by M/s. Chitnis Vaithy & Co., Advocates for Plaintiffs
- Ms. Anuja Jhunjhunwala & Ms. Pooja Mehta i/by M. Mulla Associates, Advocates for Plaintiffs
- Mr. Sean Wassoodew a/w Ms. Ashna Shah, Advocate for Defendant
- Mr. Priyansh R. Jain i/by K.D. Shah, Advocates for Defendant Nos. 2 & 3
- Mr. Kartikeya Awasthi, Advocate for Defendant Nos. 4,5, 7-12 & 14-16
- Mr. Swayam Chopda, O.S.D. from Office of Court Receiver, High Court,

.....

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : DECEMBER 10, 2025

P. C.:

1. Heard learned Advocates appearing for the parties.
2. Directions contained in the order dated 21.11.2025 stands complied with. No further orders are required to be passed. Further steps be taken in accordance with law.
3. Stand over to **14th January, 2026.**

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

Amberkar

RAVINDRA
MOHAN
AMBERKAR
Digitally signed
by RAVINDRA
MOHAN
AMBERKAR
Date:
2025.12.10
15:03:24 +0530