

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

Suit (L) No. 30486/2025

Perused Praeipce dated 19.12.2025 submitted by Id. Advocate for the plaintiff and contents mentioned therein.

Considering contents of praecipe, by way of **super last chance**, time granted to the plaintiff to remove office objections on the Suit and get the same registered and/or numbered, is extended till 26.12.2025, failing Suit to stand rejected for non-compliance of office objections under O.S.Rule 986.

It is contended in the Praeipce that **the Hon'ble Court vide its Order dated 12.11.2025 has allowed and disposed of Interim Application (L) No. 35691/2025.**

Perused Order dated 12.11.2025 passed by the Hon'ble Court. In view of said Order, Minutes of Order dated 28.11.2025 passed by this Authority is hereby recalled.

Office to update C.I.S in respect of said Interim Application accordingly.

Date : 19.12.2025

Prothonotary and Senior Master

Digitally
signed by
RAJEEV
VIJAY
ACHARYA
Date:
2025.12.19
15:38:03
+0530